

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

				RFQ No.	
				Date:	January 26, 2024
Company Name					
Company Address	· jananalaa				
Contact Person					
Contact No	-				
	-				
mail Address	1				
ompany TIN					
hilGEPS Reg. No.	1				
ir/Madam;					
expenses for the go	ods listed in Annex A	A Failure to inc		ould be	able taxes, and other incidental basis for non -compliance. Also, ble.
	manufacturer, distrib arized certification to	The state of the s	the Philippines for g	oods liste	ed in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certifica accordance with the Omnibus Sworn Sta	te, latest Income/Bu e attached format r tement (if previously	usiness Tax Re marked as Anno submitted is un	turn and a notarized ex B If awarded , ple	d or unno ease subr ificate of	mit , PCAB License (if applicable), otarized Omnibus Sworn Statement in nit immediately the duly notarized Platinum Membership maybe
1680 F.T. Benitez of 5:00 PM on Februa	orner Malvar Sts., Ma ry 2, 2024 (Friday). nation Please indicat	alate, Manila <u>or</u> Quotations subr	email to: procureme mitted to different em	ent.fomir ail addres	Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd Floor naropa@dswd.gov.ph not later than ss(es) as stated above shall not be roject using this format IRFQ Number
					Very truly yours,
Terms and Conditi	ons:			Ad	ARVY B. CALABIO Iministrative Officer V Surement Section Head
Award shall be		litem basis	x total quoted	orice	☐lot basis
	A MARK THE WAY THE PARTY				
Services shall to	The second secon	ember 11-14 2024	ty (120) Calendar day		
4. Place of Delive	ry: DSWD MIMAR		T. Benitez St. cor Mal		lalate, Manila
5. Terms of Paym	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The state of the s	nspection and accep		des to Dobit Assount)
Account Name		of Due and Dema			vice to Debit Account)
Bank Name:			2000	nch:	
**Note: Non La	and Bank of the Philip		shall be charged a se		
Liquidated Dan					he time specified above,
					percent (0.001) of the cost of ative amount of liquidated
damages reac	hes ten percent (10%	o) of the amount	of contract, the Procu	uring Enti	ty may rescind or terminate
the contract w	ithout prejudice to o	ther courses of a	action and remedies a		under the circumstances.
	se indicate brand, mod				
 In case of discrete Please indicate 		ost and total cost	, unit cost shall prevail		
		be registered at t	he Philippine Governme	ent Electro	nic Procurement System
			site at www. philgeps.g		
	A = 10 / V				
	curement Officer				Signature Over Printed Name
	28-5117 to 07 loc. 240)52			(Supplier)

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A) DSWD MIMAROPA REGION

Contact No. Email Address Company TIN

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manilia

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register RFQ No.: 2024-01-0048 Date: should be filled up by supplier] Company Name MOP: NS-SVP Company Address Contact Person

-				Diddeds Caretters		
em io.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY", Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	50	PAX	Catering services for the conduct of 2026 Annual Budget Talakayan			
			Guaranteed pax: 45			
			Venue: Regional Office Conference Room			
			Date of Activity: November 11-14 2024			
			AM and PM Snacks-Plated (American or Filipino Snack)			
			Managed Buffet Lunch- consisting of two (2) viands and one (1) vegatables meals, drinks and dessert			
			Free flowing coffee/candies/nuts/milo			
		T T	Time of serving			
			AM Snack - 9:00 AM			
			Lunch - 11:30 am			
			PM Snack - 2:00 pm			
			Note:			
			Meals must be serve hot			
			Caterer shall be submit proposed menu of the day one (1) week before the scheduled activity			
			>>>NOTHING FOLLOWS<<<			
			Delivery Place: DSWD MIMAROPA FO 1680 F.T. Benitez St. cor Malvar St., Malate, Manila (Regional Office Conference Room)			
			Delivery Date: November 11-14 2024			
	(
_						
		+				
_		-				
		-				
		+				
			TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT			
-		1	One Hundred Thousand Pesos Only			
			(Php 100,000.00)			
_	-	+		Note: Please specify brand model/origin.	-	
_			PAGE 1 OF 1			

Catering services for the conduct of 2026 Annual Budget Talakayan PURPOSE: VAT
Non-VAT PR No.: 2024-01-0048 (Signature over printed name) Supplier

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.